desired location (as per Annexure-I) and declaration by the tenderer as per prescribed format 
(Annexure-II).

f) Partnership Firm/Consortium should submit necessary deed at desired location through on 
line.

g) Earnest Money: - The initial Earnest Money shall be of Rs. 12,671/- (Rupees Twelve thousand Six 
hundred seventy-one) Only, shall be deposited through online as per the system in the tender portal i.e 
(www.wbtenders.gov.in) in the respective field, failing which the tender shall be rejected. The 
successful tenderer shall have to submit an additional amount against Earnest Money @ 2% of the